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1.Business and Finance 

Invest in Holland     www.investinholland.com 

Chamber of Commerce     www.kvk.nl 

Holland Trade                   www.hollandtradeandinvest.com 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs    www.minbuza.nl   

Ministry of Finance     www.minfin.nl 

Banks       www.abnamro.nl 

www.rabobank.nl  

       www.ing.nl 

Tax office      www.belastingdienst.nl 

Professional Women’s Network    www.pwnamsterdam.net 

The Amstberdam American Business Clu  www.aabc.nl 

 

2. Partner career 
Blue Lynx       www.bluelynx.nl 

Undutchables       www.undutchables.nl 

EURES        ec.europa.eu 

Xpatjobs       www.expatjobs.eu 

Partner Job       www.partnerjob.com 

Permits Foundation     www.permitsfoundation.com 

ICC Works      www.icc.works 
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3. Education 
Edufax International educational support   www.edufax.nl 

EU Business School     www.euruni.edu 

International Schools in the Netherlands  www.sio.nl 

International Baccalaureate Organisation  www.ibo.org 

Ministry of Education, Culture and Science  www.government.nl 

Recognition of professions and diplomas in the Netherlands and abroad    

www.nuffic.nl 

 

Dutch education abroad 

Stichting Nederlands onderwijs in het buitenland  www.stichtingnob.nl 

Wereldschool      www.wereldschool.nl 

 

4. Expat Magazines and Books 
www.roundabout.nl     www.britishexpat.com 

Access magazine     www.access.nl  

 

5. Dutch Newspapers in English 
www.thehollandtimes.nl    www.dnd.nl 

www.dutchnews.nl     www.media-monitor.nl 

 

6. English book stores 
American Book Centre in Amsterdam and The Hague www.abc.nl 

English Book shop in Amsterdam   www.englishbookshop.nl 

Online book stores     www.waterstones.com 

www.bol.com 

www.hollandbooks.nl 

       www.xpat.nl 
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7. Religion 
Christian churches with English language services  www.andrewspink.nl  

Anglican Church     www.europe.anglican.org 

Hindustan movement & temples (Dutch only)  www.hindustani.nl  

Indiawijzer      www.indiawijzer.nl 

Jewish organisation     www.nik.nl 

Islamic mosques     en.wikipedia.org 

 

8. Expat clubs and organisations  
Asociación Hispánica de La Haya    www.asoha.nl 

Aussies in Holland     www.dutchaustralian.com 

Australian and New Zeeland Club    www.anzc.org 

British Club of The Hague    www.britishclubofthehague.com 

British Expat      www.britishexpat.com 

British Society of Amsterdam     www.britsoc.nl 

Canadian Club of the Netherlands                        www.canadianclubofthenetherlands.com 

Expatriation France     www.expatriation.com 

Fondation L’Amitié - Club de La Haye   www.amitie-clubdelahaye.nl 

Français du Monde - Section Pays-Bas   www.fdmadfe.nl 

Going Global Germany     www.goingglobal.de 

Indiawijzer      www.indiawijzer.nl 

Irish Club in the Netherlands    www.irishclub.nl 

Kea New Zeeland     www.keanewzealand.com 

South African Club     www.southafricanclub.nl 

Svenska Klubben Nederländerna    www.svenskaklubben.nl 
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Expat support communities  

Access       www.access-nl.org 

Expat Exchange      www.expatexchange.com 

Expat Focus       www.expatfocus.com 

Expat Network       www.expatnetwork.com 

Expatica       www.expatica.com 

Global Connection Expat Partner Support   www.global-connection.info  

Living Abroad       www.livingabroad.com 

People Going Global Cross Cultural Training   www.peoplegoingglobal.com 

 

Women’s clubs  

American Women’s Club of Amsterdam   www.awca.nl 

American Women’s Club The Hague   www.awcthehague.org 

Connecting Women     www.connectingwomen.nl 

Federation of American Women’s Clubs Overseas www.fawco.org 

International Women’s Club Breda    www.iwcbreda.nl 

International Women’s Eindhoven    www.iwce.nl 

International Women's Club of Rotterdam  www.iwcrotterdam.com 

International Women's Club of South Limburg  www.iwc-sl.nl 

International Women’s Contact Amsterdam   www.iwcamsterdam.nl 

International Women’s Contact The Hague   www.iwcthehague.nl 

International Women’s Contact Utrecht   www.iwcu.nl 

Open door to Associations of International Women www.opendoorworldwide.com 

Petroleum Wives Club The Hague    www.pwc-thehague.com 
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9. Activities and festivals in te Netherlands 
General 

VVV       www.vvv.nl 

Uitzinnig       www.uitzinnig.nl 

Evenementenkalender     www.evenementkalender.nl 

 

Art & Antiques 

Tefaf       www.tefaf.com 

PAN        www.iamsterdam.com 

Christie’s      www.christies.com 

Sotheby’s      www.sothebys.com 

Venduehuis      www.venduehuis.nl 

 

Markets  

Overview       www.hollandsemarkten.nl 

 

Museums 

Museums listed by location       www.museumserver.nl 

 

Theatre 

Overview       www.theatersinnederland.nl 
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10. Sports 
Cricket 

Royal Dutch Cricket Union     www.kncb.nl 

 

Golf 

Courses      www.golftoday.co.uk 

Golf in The Netherlands     www.golfinnederland.nl 

 

Water sports 

Royal Dutch Touring Club     www.anwb.nl 

Fishing  licence      www.sportvisserijnederland.nl 

Motorboat licence      www.vaarbewijs.nl 

Kite surfen      www.ikointl.com  

 

Racing 

Racing circuit Zandvoort     www.circuitzandvoort.nl 

Racing Circuit Assen      www.ttcircuit.com 

 

Rugby 

Rugby Nederland      www.rugby.nl  

List of clubs       www.rugby.nl/portfolio-4cols 

 

Waddensea Mud Walking or Wadlopen 

Wadloopcentrum Fryslân                          www.wadlopen.net 

Wadgids       www.wadgids.nl 
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11. Safety 

European Emergency Number   112 
 

Police       www.politie.nl  

In case of an emergency    call 112.  

police assistance / no emergency   call 0900-8844.  

 

Fire Department     www.brandweer.nl 

In case of an emergency, call 112. 

 

12. Pregnancy and children 
Giving birth 

ACCESS       www.access-nl 

Expatica       www.expatica.com  

 

Midwives, maternity care, lactation specialist 

Royal Netherlands Organisation of midwives  www.knov.nl 

Inernational Confederation of Midwives   www.internationalmidwives.org  

Maternity care      www.kraamzorg.nl 

Lactation specialist     www.nvlborstvoeding.nl 

 

Child/baby care, day care 

Compananny      www.compananny.nl 

Kindergarden      www.kindergarden.nl 

Kinderopvang Humanitas    www.kinderopvanghumanitas.nl 

Partou        www.partou.nl 

Prokino       www.prokino.nl 

Zein Day Care      www.zeinchildcare.nl 
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Nannies, au pairs 

Au Pair Nederland     www.aupair-nederland.nl 

Au pair Agency Mondial     www.aupairfamily.nl 

Görtz and Crown      www.gortzandcrown.nl 

Nanny Service Nederland     www.nannyservicenederland.nl 

Topnanny      www.topnanny.nl 

Nanny-home      www.nanny-home.nl 

 

Babysitting 

Sitly (largest site in the Netherlands)   www.sitly.nl 

Babysitter in Amsterdam     www.charlycares.com 

Via Viela      www.viaviela.nl 

Care.com (all kinds of care)    www.care.com 

 

Child Benefit 

SVB       www.svb.nl 

 

Fun things to do with your children 

Kidsproof (fun activities in all regions)   www.kidsproof.nl 

Uit met kinderen      www.uitmetkinderen.nl 

Ballorig       www.ballorig.nl 

Jump XL      www.jump-xl.com 

 

Holiday camps 

Club Adventure      www.clubadventure.nl 

Vinea       www.vinea.nl 

Zein Holiday Camps                www.zeinchildcare.nl 
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13. Health care  
Dentist 

Dentist overview      www.tandarts.nl  

Independer       www.independer.nl/tandarts 

Zorgkaart Nederland      www.zorgkaartnederland.nl/tandarts 

 

GP 

GP overview       www.huisarts.nl  

Independer       www.independer.nl/huisarts 

Zorgkaart Nederland     www.zorgkaartnederland.nl/huisarts 

 

14. Transportation 
Airports 

Amsterdam Schiphol Airport     www.schiphol.nl 

Eindhoven Airport      www.eindhovenairport.nl 

Groningen Airport Eelde    www.groningenairport.nl 

Maastricht Aachen Airport     www.maa.nl 

Rotterdam The Hague Airport                              www.rotterdamthehagueairport.nl 

 

Airlines  

Royal Dutch Airlines      www.klm.com 

Transavia Airlines     www.transavia.com 

 

Plane tickets  

Cheap tickets       www.cheaptickets.nl 

Vliegwinkel      www.vliegwinkel.nl 

Expedia      www.expedia.nl 

Super saver       www.supersaver.nl 
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Driving licence 

CBR - Central Bureau of Driving Licences  www.cbr.nl 

RDW        www.rdw.nl 

 

Buying a secondhand car/motorcycle 

Bynco        www.bynco.com 

Autokopen       www.autokopen.nl 

Autoscout       www.autoscout24.nl 

Autotrader       www.autotrader.nl 

Marktplaats      www.marktplaats.nl 

Motor Occasions     www.motoroccasion.nl 

 

Car Sharing 

Greenwheels      www.greenwheels.com 

Drive       www.drive-carsharing.nl  

MyWheels      www.mywheels.nl  

StudentCar       www.studentcar.nl 

 

Rental cars 

Avis       www.avis.nl 

BB&L       www.bblcarrental.com 

Hertz       www.hertz.nl 

 

Parking 

Park-line       www.park-line.nl 

Parkmobile      www.parkmobile.nl 

SMSParking       www.smsparking.nl  

Yellowbrick       www.yellowbrick.nl 
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Route planners 

Royal Dutch Touring Club    www.anwb.nl 

Route Planner       www.routeplanner.nl 

Route net (in English)     www.routenet.nl 

 

Roadside assistance  

Royal Dutch Touring Club    www.anwb.nl 

Routemobiel      www.routemobiel.nl 

 

Taxi 

Taxi       www.taxi.nl 

Electric Taxi      www.taxielectric.nl 

Taxi Centrale Amsterdam    www.tcataxi.nl 

Rotterdamse Taxi Centrale    www.rtcnv.nl 

 

Cycling 

Renting a bike 

OV Fiets      www.ns.nl 

BimBim Bikes      www.bimbimbikes.com 

Swapfiets (longterm rent)    www.swapfiets.nl 

 

Buying a bike      www.defietsfabriek.nl 

www.matrabike.nl 

www.fietsenwinkel.nl 

Bike tours 

Tulip Cycling      www.tulipcycling.com 

Dutch Bike Tours     www.dutch-biketours.com 
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Public Transport  

Train       www.ns.nl 

Travel information     www.9292.nl 

OV ChipCard      www.ov-chipkaart.nl 

Thalys       www.thalys.com 

Eurostar      www.eurostar.com 

 

Ferry West Frisian Islands 

Texel       www.teso.nl 

Terschelling and Vlieland    www.rederij-doeksen.nl 

Ameland and Schiermonnikoog    www.wpd.nl 

 

15. Home and utilities 
Home Finding, buy and rent 

Funda       www.funda.nl 

Pararius      www.pararius.com 

ZAH       www.zah.nl 

VBO       www.vbo.nl 

Huislijn       www.huislijn.nl 

 

Dutch home owners organisation   www.eigenhuis.nl 

 

Organisation for real estate agents   www.nvm.nl 

  



 

    
    
ERES-Tools | Expat Useful links    Version 21-03 - Externa usel 
   
 

 

Utilities 

Greenchoice       www.greenchoice.nl 

Essent        www.essent.nl 

Energiedirect       www.energiedirect.nl 

Nuon       www.nuon.nl 

Budget energie      www.budgetenergie.nl 

Eneco       www.eneco.nl 

Oxxio       www.oxxio.nl 

Qurrent       www.qurrent.nl 

 

Comparing utility providers    www.energieleveranciers.nl 

       www.gaslicht.nl 

       www.energievergelijken.nl 

       www.independer.nl 

 

Telecom 

Ziggo       www.ziggo.nl 

KPN       www.kpn.nl 

Vodafone       www.vodafone.nl 

Tele2       www.tele2.nl 

Telfort        www.telfort.nl 

Stipte       www.stipte.nl 

Lebara       www.lebara.nl 

 

Comparing providers internet   www.internetten.nl  

phone    www.bellen.com 

 

Yellow pages 

Telefoongids      www.detelefoongids.nl 

Telefoonboek       www.telefoonboek.nl 
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16. Interior Decorating and garden 
Furniture 

Ikea        www.ikea.nl 

Loods5        www.loods5.nl 

Villa Arena       www.villaarena.nl 

Alexandrium      www.alexandrium.nl 

 

Furniture rentals 

Furniture Lease                www.furniturelease.nl 

Moving In      www.moving-in.nl 

Furniture Rental     www.furniturerentalnetherlands.nl 

 

Garden 

Garden centres in your area    www.tuincentrumoverzicht.nl 

Intratuin      www.intratuin.nl 

 

Electronics 

Mediamarkt       www.mediamarkt.nl 

Expert        www.expert.nl 

Cool Blue      www.coolblue.nl 

 

Dutch E-bay 

Marktplaats       www.marktplaats.nl 

Speurders       www.speurders.nl 
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17. Shopping and meal delivery services 
Kelly expat shopping     www.kellys-expat-shopping.nl 

US Foodz      www.usfoodz.co.uk 

British Corner Shop     www.britishcornershop.co.uk 

Expat Essentials baby     www.expatessentials.com 

Borderlinx      www.borderlinx.com  

Candy online      www.candyonline.nl  

 

Delivery groceries/meal boxes 

Albert Heijn      www.ah.nl/allerhandebox 

Hello Fresh       www.hellofresh.nl 

Marley Spoon      www.marleyspoon.nl 

 

Delivery alcoholic beverages 

Gall en Gall       www.gall.nl 

Wijnvoordeel      www.wijnvoordeel.nl 

 

Meal delivery service in your area 

Thuisbezorgd       www.thuisbezorgd.nl   

Deliveroo      www.deliveroo.nl 

Uber Eats       www.ubereats.com 

 

18. Language courses 
Sisters of the Holy Order Vught    www.reginacoeli.com 

Language Partners     www.languagepartners.nl 

Elycio Talen      www.elyciotalen.nl 

Taleninstituut Rotterdam              www.taleninstituut-rotterdam.nl 


